|Form v

Paragraphs 2(x), 24 ,25,26 Form of Price List (D.P.C.O. 2013)

Manufacturer/Importer/Distributors

J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD
Neelam Centre, 4th Floor,B-Wing,
Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

Marketing Company

J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD
Neelam Centre, 4th Floor,B-Wing,
Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

I TABLE-B |

Sr. No.
Product
Code

Name of the Product
( Formulation and its
dosage Forms )

@)

Product
HSN code

Composition
approved by

Drug Control
Authorities

Specifications of the pack

Type Size

Price to
Retailer

Maximum
Retail Price
( Inclusive of
CGST & SGST
Amount

(6)

)

Rs

Effective
Batch No.

GST %

GST Amount

Rs

Distributor
Price

(10)

500177

500176

502316

502315

504859

504860

[Non-Scheduled Formulations

[Own Manufactured Formulations

Lek-Pamidol 370

Lek-Pamidol 370

LEK PAMIDOL INJ 340 MG

LEK PAMIDOL INJ 340 MG

GADOTRAST INJ 10 ML

GADOTRAST INJ 20 ML

30063000

30063000

30063000

30063000

30049072

30049072

Each ml contains

lopamidol USP  755.3mg
Equivalent to 370mg of lodine

Water for Injection IP

gs

Tromethamine USP  1mg per ml

as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP
( on anhydrous basis ) 0.37mg per ml

as stabilizer.

Each ml contains

lopamidol USP  755.3mg
Equivalent to 370mg of lodine

Water for Injection IP

gs

Tromethamine USP  1mg per ml

as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP
( on anhydrous basis ) 0.37mg per ml

as stabilizer.

Each ml contains

lopamidol USP  694.0 mg
Equivalent to 340mg of lodine

Water for Injection IP

as

Tromethamine USP  1mg per ml

as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP
( on anhydrous basis ) 0.34 mg per ml

as stabilizer.

Each ml contains

lopamidol USP  694.0 mg
Equivalent to 340mg of lodine

Water for Injection IP

as

Tromethamine USP  1mg per ml

as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP
( on anhydrous basis ) 0.34 mg per m|

as stabilizer.

Gadoteric Acid * 279.32mg

Meglumine ...97.60 mg
(equivalent to 0.5 mmol/ml)

Gadoteric Acid * 279.32mg

Meglumine ...97.60 mg
(equivalent to 0.5 mmol/ml)

Vial 50 ml

Vial 100 ml

Vial 50 ml

Vial 100 ml

Injection 10 ML

Injection 20 mi

1410.02

2126.30

1334.45

2424.06

1591.60

3177.68

1850.66

2790.77

1751.46

3181.57

2088.98

4170.71

10L22007

10L22007

10P22003

10P22003

10G22002

10G22002

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

88.13

132.89

83.40

151.50

99.48

198.61

1269.02

1913.67

1201.00

2181.65

1432.44

2859.91

Note : In case of Purchased formulation, name of the manufacturer shall be indicated.

The information furnished above is correct and true to the best knowledge and belief.

Place : Mumbai

Date : 01-May-22

Designation

Authorised Signatory : SD/-

: Mr.Anand Prasad

: AVP Supply chain




