Manufacturer/Importer/Distributors

J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD Neelam Centre, 4th Floor, B-Wing, Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

Marketing Company

J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD Neelam Centre, 4th Floor,B-Wing, Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

				TABLE-B							
Sr. No. Product Code	Name of the Product (Formulation and its dosage Forms)	Product HSN code	Composition approved by Drug Control Authorities	Specifications of the pack Type Size		Price to Retailer Amount	Maximum Retail Price (Inclusive of CGST & SGST) Amount	Effective Batch No.	GST %	GST Amount	Distributor Price
(1)	(2)		(3)	(4)	(4)	(5)	Rs (6)	(7)	(8)	Rs (9)	Rs (10)
	Non-Scheduled Formulations Own Manufactured Formulations										
500177	Lek-Pamidol 370	30063000	Each ml contains lopamidol USP 755.3mg Equivalent to 370mg of lodine Water for Injection IP qs Tromethamine USP 1mg per ml as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP (on anhydrous basis) 0.37mg per ml as stabilizer.	Vial	50 ml	1410.02	1850.66	I0L22007	5%	88.13	1269.02
500176	Lek-Pamidol 370	30063000	Each ml contains lopamidol USP 755.3mg Equivalent to 370mg of lodine Water for Injection IP qs Tromethamine USP 1mg per ml as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP (on anhydrous basis) 0.37mg per ml as stabilizer.	Vial	100 ml	2126.30	2790.77	I0L22007	5%	132.89	1913.67
502316	LEK PAMIDOL INJ 340 MG	30063000	Each ml contains lopamidol USP 694.0 mg Equivalent to 340mg of lodine Water for Injection IP qs Tromethamine USP 1mg per ml as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP (on anhydrous basis) 0.34 mg per ml as stabilizer.	Vial	50 ml	1334.45	1751.46	I0P22003	5%	83.40	1201.00
502315	LEK PAMIDOL INJ 340 MG	30063000	Each ml contains lopamidol USP 694.0 mg Equivalent to 340mg of lodine Water for Injection IP qs Tromethamine USP 1mg per ml as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP (on anhydrous basis) 0.34 mg per ml as stabilizer.	Vial	100 ml	2424.06	3181.57	I0P22003	5%	151.50	2181.65
504859	GADOTRAST INJ 10 ML	30049072	Gadoteric Acid * 279.32mg Meglumine97.60 mg (equivalent to 0.5 mmol/ml)	Injection	10 ML	1591.60	2088.98	I0G22002	5%	99.48	1432.44
504860	GADOTRAST INJ 20 ML	30049072	Gadoteric Acid * 279.32mg Meglumine97.60 mg (equivalent to 0.5 mmol/ml)	Injection	20 ml	3177.68	4170.71	10G22002	5%	198.61	2859.91

Note: In case of Purchased formulation, name of the manufacturer shall be indicated.

Authorised Signatory: SD/-

Designation

The information furnished above is correct and true to the best knowledge and belief.

: Mr.Anand Prasad

Place : Mumbai

: AVP Supply chain

Date: 01-May-22